From: July 22-23, 2020 Board Meeting-Public Comment Meeting Info [External] July 22-23, 2020 Board Meeting-Public Comment Date: Wednesday, July 22, 2020 9:07:53 PM

STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Tamar Carson

Item #

Item Name: Info Hearing – Split Roll Initiative

Meeting Date: 7/23/20 Minutes Exhibit #: 7.125 PUBLIC COMMENT

Name: Tamar Carson E-mail Address: Phone:

Agenda Item(s): June 23 2020 7. Public Comment

Comment:

My name is Tamar Carson and I am a homeowner, a small business owner in Oakland, California and a parent of two children. I am writing to express my strong support of Proposition 15 because I see our schools, state infrastructure, and public services stressed to the point of breaking without the sufficient funding needed to meet the needs of our communities. A solution is desperately needed. Proposition 15 has the potential to bring in \$12 billion every year for our schools and local services by closing corporate property tax loopholes. I have carefully studied the details of the proposition and it is clear that Proposition 15 will protect homeowners and renters, and small businesses. Please act now to support Proposition 15. The future of the state rests on its ability to invest in its students, residents and basic services. Sincerely, Tamar Carson, Oakland



To: Subject: